
1
7:48 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$30,000 De St-hymer Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 17/08/2013 Zejel O Peslier 55.5kg 1:07.95

1200m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1200m
 1 42
 2 32
 3 34
 4 64
 5 53
 6 6
 7 13464
 8  

Retort (ire)
Wathab (fr)
Yoken (fr)
Baileys Vitesse (fr)
Adore Blue (ire)
Mount Vernon (fr)
The Cat’s (fr)
Potemkine (ire)

 2-0-1-0
 2-0-1-1
 2-0-0-1
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 5-1-0-1
 0-0-0-0

 $7,965 2 ire-c 58 [ 1] 
 $6,106 2 fr-c 58 [ 3] 
 $7,080 2 fr-c 58 [ 5] 
 $1,217 2 fr-c 58 [ 7] 
 $5,752 2 ire-c 58 [ 6] 
 $0 2 fr-g 58 [ 8] 
 $19,912 2 fr-c 58 [ 2] 
 $0 2 ire-c 56 [ 4] 

C Lecoeuvre
C Soumillon
A Lemaitre
H Lebouc
B Murzabayev
M Guyon
M Velon -1.5
G Mosse

8.7%
14.9%
10.3%

8.4%
11.7%
17.4%

7.6%
10.3%

H F Devin
S Brogi
M J Dupont-fahn
J Toux
A Fabre
F Graffard
Y Barberot
G Doleuze

15.1%
7.6%
6.3%
6.3%

20.7%
18.6%
15.9%
12.1%

 -- -- -9
 -- -- -14
 -- -- -9
 -- -- -8

 -- -- -16
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 1-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  DEAUVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 5 Adore Blue (ire)
 1 Retort (ire)
 8 Potemkine (ire)
 2 Wathab (fr)

-------------------------------------- 5 Adore Blue (ire) 33%
3 Yoken (fr) 17%

1 Retort (ire) 67%
5 Adore Blue (ire) 33%
3 Yoken (fr) 17%

1 Retort (ire) 1:12.23
3 Yoken (fr) 1:15.08
7 The Cat’s (fr) 1:15.98
5 Adore Blue (ire) 1:16.80
6 Mount Vernon (fr) 1:21.00

Race Preview: Adore Blue (ire) Can make more progress and score. Retort (ire) Live chance. Potemkine (ire) Advertise colt out of Guin-
eve. Wathab (fr) Drops back in trip and has place claims.

1  Retort (ire) Total: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,965 (NG): 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Frankel (UK) -- Responsible (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time: C 1:12.23g (58.0)1200m: 1-0-1-0
H F Devin Places: 1200 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
06.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Alcantor 1:29.29  ..... 7.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
10.07.23 CHA 1200g HCP 9 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Rocambolesque 1:11.63  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
 43 days DEA  1200   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 1] C Lecoeuvre - Retort (ire): 2-0-1-0  

2  Wathab (fr) Total: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Good: 2-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,106 (NG): 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Zelzal -- Ysandre (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
S Brogi Places: 1400 . Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
22.06.23 LAT 1400g HCP 0 58 M Forest [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Puchkine 1:29.40  ..... 6.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
23.07.23 LAT 1400g HCP 14 58 M Forest [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Reverso 1:28.10  ..... 2.50  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 30 days DEA  1200   58 C Soumillon [ 3] C Soumillon - Wathab (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Yoken (fr) Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,080 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

2grey-fr-c   Goken -- Yachtclubgenoa (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time: D 1:15.08s (58.0)1200m: 2-0-0-1
Mlle J Dupont-fahn Places: 1200 . Owner: C Woods/b Cooper/seror Racing

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
09.07.23 DEA 1200s HCP 7 58 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Evade 1:14.56  ..... 1.31  ......................................... Deauville
01.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 9 58 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Mr Fleurant 1:15.90  ..... 4.75  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days DEA  1200   58 A Lemaitre [ 5] A Lemaitre - Yoken (fr): 2-0-0-1  

4  Baileys Vitesse (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,217 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Supplicant (UK) -- Hayaku (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
J Toux Owner: G R Bailey Ltd

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
07.07.23 CLA 1600g HCP 6 56.5 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Silver Spirit 1:37.80  ... 11.12  .................................. Clairefontaine
05.08.23 SEN 1400s HCP 8 58 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Liking 1:32.22  ..... 4.38  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
 17 days DEA  1200   58 H Lebouc [ 7] H Lebouc - Baileys Vitesse (fr): 1-0-0-0  

5  Adore Blue (ire) Total: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,752 (NG): 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Blue Point (IRE) -- Adoringly (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time: D 1:16.80h (58.0)1200m: 1-0-0-1
A Fabre Places: 1200 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.06.23 CHA 1100g HCP 0 58.5 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Zelasquin 1:03.94  ..... 3.38  ..........................................Chantilly
01.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 16 58 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Mr Fleurant 1:15.90  ..... 2.25  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days DEA  1200   58 B Murzabayev [ 6] B Murzabayev - Adore Blue (ire): 0-0-0-0  



6  Mount Vernon (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay cl-fr-g   Night Of Thunder (IRE) -- My Rosie (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time: D 1:21.00h (56.0)1200m: 1-0-0-0
F Graffard Owner: Stamford/ec Monceaux/pan Sutong

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
01.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 0 56 C Demuro [ 7] B - - 6 ($ --) 8 Mr Fleurant 1:15.90  ... 12.75  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days DEA  1200   58 M Guyon [ 8] M Guyon - Mount Vernon (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  The Cat’s (fr) Total: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$19,912 (NG): 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-c   Morandi -- Cat’s Pearl (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time: C 1:15.98g (57.0)1200m: 1-0-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 900 Places: 900-1000 . Owner: Y Lenoir / X Richard / C Tropres

01.07.23 CHA 1200g HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Havana Cigar 1:11.28  ... 11.75  ..........................................Chantilly
25.07.23 DEP 1100g HCP 33 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Baileys Polka Dot 1:06.20  ..... 9.94  ............................................ Dieppe
10.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 0 56 D Provost [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Ready King 1:24.65  ..... 2.50  ......................................... Deauville
 12 days DEA  1200   58 M Velon -1.5 [ 2] M Velon - The Cat’s (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/04/23 (123 Days)

8  Potemkine (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Advertise (UK) -- Guineve (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
G Doleuze Owner: G Doleuze

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         DEA  1200   56 G Mosse [ 4] G Mosse - Potemkine (ire): 0-0-0-0  



2
8:23 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 D’ablon Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

2500m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2500m
 1 412201
 2 112542
 3 32516
 4 326187
 5 94327
 6 460565
 7 855456
 8 930908
 9 00

Deauville (fr)
Warrior’s Revenge
Zakouski (fr)
Manko (ire)
Got Land (fr)
Brameshot (fr)
White Glory (fr)
Chayton Gift (fr)
Another Queen (fr)

 8-2-2-0
 14-2-3-4
 7-1-1-1
 14-3-1-1
 5-0-1-1
 16-0-0-1
 7-0-0-0
 10-0-0-1
 2-0-0-0

 $28,496 3 fr-f 60 [ 2] 
 $36,266 3 uk-c 59.5 [ 4] 
 $12,816 3 fr-g 59 [ 7] 
 $30,664 3 ire-f 58.5 [ 9] V
 $7,035 3 fr-c 57.5 [ 5] 
 $9,966 3 fr-g 57.5 [ 3] B
 $4,708 3 fr-g 56 [ 6] 
 $2,395 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 1] 
 $0 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 8] 

C Lecoeuvre
V Janacek
T Bachelot
M Velon -1.5

L Roussel -2.5
M Fleury -2.5
M Marquette -2.5
R Violet -2.5

T Trullier

8.7%
23.5%
11.3%

7.6%
12.0%

0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
9.6%

Y Barberot
G Elosegui
Mme D Mele
R Fradet
E D Monfort
E&g Leenders
N Leenders
Mlle S Delaroche
L Pontoir

15.9%
13.7%
17.3%
11.5%
11.7%

3.3%
6.3%
5.1%

10.5%

 -- -- -75
 -- -- 
 -- -- -72
 -- -- -68

 -- -- -33
 -- -- -56
 -- -- -37
 -- -- -39

 -- -- 

 4-2-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 3-1-1-0
 2-0-1-1
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  DEAUVILLE  2500M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2500M
 1 Deauville (fr)
 3 Zakouski (fr)
 4 Manko (ire)
 7 White Glory (fr)

-------------------------------------- 6 Brameshot (fr) 11% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Deauville (fr) Sets the standard. Zakouski (fr) Live player. Manko (ire) In the mix. White Glory (fr) 4th before that over 
2400m at Nantes in April. Has work to do.

1  Deauville (fr) Total: 8-2-2-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$28,496 (NG): 8-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Brametot (IRE) -- Dozule (FR) Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 4-2-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 2400(2) Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

08.06.23 LON 2200g HCP 68 58.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Lalou 2:28.59  ..... 0.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
30.06.23 CLA 2400g HCP 59 57 C Demuro [ 11]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Mr Le Philosophe 2:32.10  ..... 7.06  .................................. Clairefontaine
18.07.23 SML 2400g HCP 75 60 D Provost [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Zelina 2:40.76  ..... 1.50  .......................................Saint-Malo
 35 days DEA  2500   60 C Lecoeuvre [ 2] C Lecoeuvre - Deauville (fr): 3-1-1-0   Last Win: 18/07/23 (35 Days)

2  Warrior’s Revenge Total: 14-2-3-4 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$36,266 (NG): 9-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-c   Washington Dc (IRE) -- Sukuma (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-0-0-0
G Elosegui Wins: 1800 2200 Places: 1200-2200 . Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

03.06.23 LAZ 2400g HCP 0 57.5 V Seguy [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Kowalsky --- ---  ..... 8.00  .............................................Madrid
24.06.23 LAZ 2200g HCP 66 54.5 T Bachelot [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Flaming Glass --- ---  ..... 2.56  .............................................Madrid
22.07.23 SSB 2200g HCP 0 57.5 V Janacek [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Salmarak --- ---  ..... 1.50  .................................San Sebastian
 31 days DEA  2500   59.5 V Janacek [ 4] V Janacek - Warrior’s Revenge: 4-1-1-1   Last Win: 09/04/23 (135 Days)

3  Zakouski (fr) Total: 7-1-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$12,816 (NG): 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-g   Zanzibari (USA) -- Haute Couture (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-1-0-0
Mme D Mele Wins: 2400 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: P Matran

20.11.22 ANG 2000s HCP 42 58 Eddy Hardouin [ 12]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Sealor 2:12.26  ..... 6.25  ............................................ Angers
06.07.23 NAN 2400s HCP 82 58 T Bachelot [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Grease 2:35.44  ..... 4.00  ............................................ Nantes
29.07.23 CLA 2800s HCP 72 56 T Bachelot [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Sharp Rise 3:13.40  ..... 5.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 24 days DEA  2500   59 T Bachelot [ 7] T Bachelot - Zakouski (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 06/07/23 (47 Days)

4  Manko (ire) Total: 14-3-1-1 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Good: 9-3-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,664 (NG): 12-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-f   Proconsul (UK) -- Peppermint Green (UK) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2500m: 3-1-1-0
R Fradet Wins: 2400 2600(2) Places: 2200-2600 . Owner: Gousserie Racing

17.06.23 LYO 2400g HCP 71 54.5 M Velon [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Teoumamou 2:34.56  ..... 0.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
15.07.23 CLA 2800g HCP 47 55.5 M Velon [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Shembala 3:10.00  ... 16.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
29.07.23 CLA 2800s HCP 68 55 M Barzalona [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Sharp Rise 3:13.40  ..... 6.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
 24 days DEA  2500   58.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 9] V M Velon - Manko (ire): 4-2-0-0   Last Win: 17/06/23 (66 Days)

5  Got Land (fr) Total: 5-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,035 (NG): 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Shalaa (IRE) -- Sarvana (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 2-0-1-1
E D Monfort Places: 2400 . Owner: Haras De Treli

04.07.23 COM 2400g HCP 0 57.5 L Roussel [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Alcedimzoe 2:42.88  ..... 4.25  ......................................Compiegne
26.07.23 SML 2400g HCP 58 58 L Roussel [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Bel Et Bien 2:45.28  ..... 3.00  .......................................Saint-Malo
11.08.23 LAL 3000s HCP 33 59 H Lebouc [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Striver 3:29.86  ... 18.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 11 days DEA  2500   57.5 L Roussel -2.5 [ 5] L Roussel - Got Land (fr): 2-0-1-1  



6  Brameshot (fr) Total: 16-0-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Good: 10-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,966 (B): 8-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Brametot (IRE) -- Meshaykh (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 1-0-0-0
E&g Leenders Places: 1800 . Owner: E&g E&g  Leenders

31.05.23 DEP 2400g HCP 44 57.5 M Fleury [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Si J’avais Su 2:38.00  ..... 5.31  ............................................ Dieppe
15.06.23 LON 2000g HCP 54 58 T Piccone [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Swiss Money 2:03.45  ..... 8.62  ..............................ParisLongchamp
11.08.23 LAL 3000s HCP 56 53.5 M Fleury [ 4] B - - 5 ($ --) 10 Striver 3:29.86  ..... 3.25  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 11 days DEA  2500   57.5 M Fleury -2.5 [ 3] B M Fleury - Brameshot (fr): 2-0-0-0  

7  White Glory (fr) Total: 7-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,708 (NG): 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Rose Blanche (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 2-0-0-0
N Leenders Owner: Mme Ph Desbois

22.04.23 NAN 2400g HCP 1 58 A Bourgeais [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Dschingis Grace 2:37.71  ..... 7.75  ............................................ Nantes
07.05.23 LON 2000h HCP 41 57.5 Alex Roussel [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Morhib 2:25.99  ..... 7.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.07.23 LAL 2000s HCP 37 57 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Sweet Fortune 2:14.50  ... 12.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 28 days DEA  2500   56 M Marquette -2.5 [ 6] M Marquette - White Glory (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Chayton Gift (fr) Total: 10-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,395 (NG): 8-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Seabhac (USA) -- Unexpected Gift (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2500m: 2-0-0-0
Mlle S Delaroche Places: 2000 . Owner: Mlle S Delaroche

28.04.23 CTB 2000s HCP 15 58 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Philaminte 2:06.59  ... 16.25  ..................................Chateaubriant
30.06.23 CLA 2400g HCP 26 58 J Claudic [ 14]  - - 14 ($ --) 15 Saltwell 2:28.80  ... 21.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
18.07.23 SML 2400g HCP 39 54.5 J Marien [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 Mrs Rhapsody 2:48.38  ..... 5.12  .......................................Saint-Malo
 35 days DEA  2500   54.5 R Violet -2.5 [ 1] R Violet - Chayton Gift (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Another Queen (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   The Grey Gatsby (IRE) -- Keen Glance (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2500m: 0-0-0-0
L Pontoir Owner: P Bonnifait/a Andrieu

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
16.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 57 A Lemaitre [ 6]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Pensee Du Jour 1:56.88  ... 30.31  ..........................................Chantilly
17.03.23 FTN 2600s HCP 0 56.5 A Lemaitre [ 12]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Captain’s Choice 2:47.18  ... 33.50  ..................................Fontainebleau
158 days DEA  2500   54.5 T Trullier [ 8] T Trullier - Another Queen (fr): 0-0-0-0  



3
8:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$30,000 Fierville Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 17/08/2013 Zejel O Peslier 55.5kg 1:07.95

1200m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1200m
 1 2
 2 5
 3 232
 4 3
 5 4433
 6 3225
 7  

Forlonge
Batesca (fr)
Concertation (ire)
Valdivara (ire)
Best Of Light (fr)
Queen Flo (fr)
Breathe On (ire)

 1-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 3-0-2-1
 1-0-0-1
 4-0-0-2
 4-0-2-1
 0-0-0-0

 $8,407 2 uk-f 58 [ 3] 
 $1,327 2 fr-f 58 [ 1] 
 $13,274 2 ire-f 58 [ 2] 
 $2,655 2 ire-f 58 [ 5] 
 $11,624 2 fr-f 58 [ 7] B
 $11,858 2 fr-f 58 [ 4] 
 $0 2 ire-f 56 [ 6] 

C Demuro
H Journiac
A Pouchin
B Murzabayev
M Guyon
C Lecoeuvre
T Piccone

13.8%
8.2%

12.0%
11.7%
17.4%

8.7%
10.6%

J C Rouget
G Hernon
F Graffard
A Fabre
S Wattel
F R Monfort
G Hernon

23.0%
7.5%

18.6%
20.7%
13.3%

9.9%
7.5%

 -- -- -10
 -- -- -2
 -- -- -51
 -- -- -46

 -- -- -60
 -- -- -20
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-2-1
 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  DEAUVILLE  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 Forlonge
 4 Valdivara (ire)
 3 Concertation (ire)
 5 Best Of Light (fr)

-------------------------------------- 1 Forlonge 67%
3 Concertation (ire) 67%
6 Queen Flo (fr) 67%
4 Valdivara (ire) 33%
5 Best Of Light (fr) 33%

3 Concertation (ire) 56%
4 Valdivara (ire) 33%

3 Concertation (ire) 1:15.95
4 Valdivara (ire) 1:16.56

Race Preview: Forlonge Can go one better. Valdivara (ire) Encouraging first-up run when finishing 3th over 1200m. Should improve and 
strip fitter. Concertation (ire) Can be involved. Best Of Light (fr) In the mix.

1  Forlonge Total: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,407 (NG): 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-uk-f   American Pharoah (USA) -- Flotilla (FR) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
J C Rouget Places: 1500 . Owner: H H M Al Thani

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
30.07.23 DEA 1500s HCP 10 57 C Demuro [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Mlle Moliere 1:36.15  ..... 0.25  ......................................... Deauville
 23 days DEA  1200   58 C Demuro [ 3] C Demuro - Forlonge: 1-0-1-0  

2  Batesca (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,327 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Bated Breath (UK) -- Scallop (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
G Hernon Owner: Fal Stud Sas

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
25.07.23 DEP 1400g HCP 2 57 H Journiac [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Teresa Mendoza 1:29.20  ..... 2.69  ............................................ Dieppe
 28 days DEA  1200   58 H Journiac [ 1] H Journiac - Batesca (fr): 1-0-0-0  

3  Concertation (ire) Total: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 3-0-2-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,274 (NG): 3-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Churchill (IRE) -- School Run (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Best Time: S 1:15.95s (57.0)1200m: 3-0-2-1
F Graffard Places: 1200-1300 . Owner: Famille Moussac

23.05.23 STC 1200s HCP 11 57 M Barzalona [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Louise Procter 1:15.95  ... 00.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
14.06.23 STC 1300g HCP 45 58.5 M Barzalona [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Denruth Diamond 1:24.44  ..... 1.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
01.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 51 58 A Pouchin [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Macu 1:15.54  ..... 2.50  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days DEA  1200   58 A Pouchin [ 2] A Pouchin - Concertation (ire): 1-0-1-0  

4  Valdivara (ire) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,655 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Blue Point (IRE) -- Etruria (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time: D 1:16.56h (56.0)1200m: 1-0-0-1
A Fabre Places: 1200 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
01.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 46 56 M Barzalona [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Macu 1:15.54  ..... 2.56  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days DEA  1200   58 B Murzabayev [ 5] B Murzabayev - Valdivara (ire): 0-0-0-0  

5  Best Of Light (fr) Total: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,624 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   City Light -- Double Variance (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
S Wattel Places: 1100 . Owner: Mme I Corbani/haras D’etreham

05.06.23 CTB 1100s HCP 0 56.5 T Bachelot [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Laulne 1:06.34  ..... 4.75  ..................................Chateaubriant
02.07.23 DEA 1100s HCP 18 56.5 T Bachelot [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 La Belle Poete 1:06.78  ..... 0.38  ......................................... Deauville
25.07.23 DEP 1100g HCP 60 54 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Baileys Polka Dot 1:06.20  ..... 0.19  ............................................ Dieppe
 28 days DEA  1200   58 M Guyon [ 7] B M Guyon - Best Of Light (fr): 1-0-0-1  



6  Queen Flo (fr) Total: 4-0-2-1 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,858 (NG): 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Seahenge (USA) -- One River (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
F R Monfort Places: 1100 . Owner: S Harrison-white/ Ecurie Jams

05.06.23 CTB 1100s HCP 5 56.5 S Saadi [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Laulne 1:06.34  ..... 0.75  ..................................Chateaubriant
02.07.23 DEA 1100s HCP 19 56.5 S Saadi [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 La Belle Poete 1:06.78  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Deauville
17.07.23 VIC 1000g HCP 20 54.5 T Piccone [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Daiquiberry --- ---  ..... 8.00  ...............................................Vichy
 36 days DEA  1200   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 4] C Lecoeuvre - Queen Flo (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Breathe On (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Bated Breath (UK) -- Litchi (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1200m: 0-0-0-0
G Hernon Owner: J Fielden/ecurie Skymarc Farm

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         DEA  1200   56 T Piccone [ 6] T Piccone - Breathe On (ire): 0-0-0-0  



4
9:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 Croix D’heuland Hp Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 16/12/2018 Feliciana De Vega C Soumillon 56.0kg 1:25.65

1500m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1500m
 1 621
 2 5363
 3 633
 4 841
 5 864
 6 873334
 7 365672
 8 5543
 9 8072

Liking (fr)
Gentileschi (fr)
Luiza Bere (fr)
Embrace Adversity (fr)
Costarmoricain (ire)
St Briac (fr)
Ihoa (fr)
Ganass (fr)
Rouanita (fr)

 3-1-1-0
 4-0-0-2
 3-0-0-2
 3-1-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 6-0-0-3
 7-0-1-1
 4-0-0-2
 4-0-1-0

 $10,509 2 fr-c 59 [ 7] B
 $7,434 2 fr-f 58 [ 2] 
 $6,062 2 fr-f 58 [ 3] 
 $8,062 2 fr-f 56 [ 5] 
 $2,035 2 ire-c 56 [ 8] 
 $7,544 2 fr-g 54 [ 9] B
 $7,965 2 fr-f 53.5 [ 1] 
 $5,442 2 fr-c 53.5 [ 4] 
 $3,363 2 fr-f 52 [ 6] V

S Planque
L Roussel -1
C Guitraud
C Demuro
A Lemaitre
E Verhestraeten -1
A Madamet
M Guyon
T Trullier

9.6%
12.0%

4.7%
13.8%
10.3%

6.6%
9.4%

17.4%
9.6%

F Chappet
E D Monfort
Y Barberot
A G Botti
J Toux
D Windrif
M Brasme
H Ghabri
N Clement

14.9%
11.7%
15.9%
10.1%

6.3%
5.5%

11.2%
4.5%

14.7%

 -- -- -21
 -- -- 
 -- -- -43
 -- -- -60

 -- -- 
 -- -- -46
 -- -- 
 -- -- -45

 -- -- -61

 3-1-1-0
 1-0-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 3-0-0-2
 1-0-1-0
 1-0-0-1
 1-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  DEAUVILLE  1500M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1500M
 1 Liking (fr)
 8 Ganass (fr)
 2 Gentileschi (fr)
 3 Luiza Bere (fr)

-------------------------------------- 7 Ihoa (fr) 33%
2 Gentileschi (fr) 17%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Liking (fr) Live contender. Ganass (fr) Can make presence felt. Gentileschi (fr) Can not be overlooked. Luiza Bere (fr) 
Handicap debut and is in the mix.

1  Liking (fr) Total: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,509 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   City Light -- Benzolina (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1500m: 3-1-1-0
F Chappet Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: A Gilibert

24.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 0 55 A Bentahar [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Vegas 1:28.42  ..... 5.12  ......................................Compiegne
15.07.23 CLA 1400g HCP 9 58 C Demuro [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Arigato 1:27.30  ..... 1.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
05.08.23 SEN 1400s HCP 21 58 S Planque [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Count Paris 1:32.22  ..... 1.75  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
 17 days DEA  1500   59 S Planque [ 7] B S Planque - Liking (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 05/08/23 (17 Days)

2  Gentileschi (fr) Total: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,434 (NG): 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2black-fr-f   Bated Breath (UK) -- Africa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1500m: 1-0-0-1
E D Monfort Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: J Halley

10.07.23 CHA 1200g HCP 53 58.5 T Bachelot [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Cavalletti 1:10.96  ..... 3.06  ..........................................Chantilly
01.08.23 DEA 1200h HCP 45 58 T Bachelot [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Macu 1:15.54  ..... 4.31  ......................................... Deauville
10.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 0 58.5 L Roussel [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Ready King 1:24.65  ..... 1.25  ......................................... Deauville
 12 days DEA  1500   58 L Roussel -1 [ 2] L Roussel - Gentileschi (fr): 1-0-0-1  

3  Luiza Bere (fr) Total: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,062 (NG): 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-f   Territories (IRE) -- Broken Promise (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1500m: 0-0-0-0
Y Barberot Places: 1600 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

16.06.23 CRO 1300g HCP 1 57 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Hashtag Joa --- ---  ..... 2.69  ..............................................Craon
18.07.23 SML 1600g HCP 0 58 D Provost [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Vermelho 1:38.94  ..... 8.00  .......................................Saint-Malo
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 43 54 C Guitraud [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Shiffrin 1:42.60  ..... 3.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days DEA  1500   58 C Guitraud [ 3] C Guitraud - Luiza Bere (fr): 1-0-0-1  

4  Embrace Adversity (fr) Total: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$8,062 (NG): 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Churchill (IRE) -- Oasis Lady (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1500m: 1-1-0-0
A G Botti Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: Haras Du Logis St Germain

12.05.23 MSB 1200s HCP 0 54.5 G Legras [ 12]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Princesse Saphir 1:12.73  ..... 4.75  ...............................Marseille-Borely
29.05.23 SDP 1100g HCP 6 57 G Millet [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Kumite 1:06.45  ..... 2.62  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
17.06.23 LYO 1400g HCP 60 57 G Millet [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Rue Mia 1:26.92  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 66 days DEA  1500   56 C Demuro [ 5] C Demuro - Embrace Adversity (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 17/06/23 (66 Days)

5  Costarmoricain (ire) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,035 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-c   Inns Of Court (IRE) -- Foreplay (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1500m: 0-0-0-0
J Toux Owner: Jv Toux

11.04.23 CHA 1000s HCP 0 58 L Boisseau [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 15 Ramatuelle --- ---  ... 11.50  ..........................................Chantilly
01.05.23 STC 1200h HCP 0 58 L Boisseau [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Grand Son Of Calyx 1:14.17  ..... 7.38  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
17.05.23 CTB 1100g HCP 0 58 D Provost [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Grade Maker 1:07.62  ..... 4.25  ..................................Chateaubriant
 97 days DEA  1500   56 A Lemaitre [ 8] A Lemaitre - Costarmoricain (ire): 0-0-0-0  



6  St Briac (fr) Total: 6-0-0-3 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Good: 4-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,544 (B): 4-0-0-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Bow Creek (IRE) -- Bruyante (USA) Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1500m: 3-0-0-2
D Windrif Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: F Dezzutto

24.07.23 COM 1400g HCP 53 59 E Verhestraeten [ 5] B - - 3 ($ --) 7 Ma Mome 1:27.83  ..... 2.56  ......................................Compiegne
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 53 59 E Verhestraeten [ 5] B - - 3 ($ --) 16 Ma Mome 1:41.30  ..... 6.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 46 59 E Verhestraeten [ 2] B - - 4 ($ --) 9 Do It For Me 1:43.70  ..... 5.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
  4 days DEA  1500   54 E Verhestraeten -1 [ 9] B E Verhestraeten - St Briac (fr): 3-0-0-2  

7  Ihoa (fr) Total: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Good: 4-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,965 (NG): 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Born To Sea (IRE) -- Ivola (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1500m: 1-0-1-0
M Brasme Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: Ecurie Tygaly

26.07.23 SML 1100g HCP 33 56.5 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Blue Ribbon 1:03.96  ..... 1.50  .......................................Saint-Malo
05.08.23 DEA 1300h HCP 36 52 A Madamet [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Bahia Blanca 1:21.77  ... 10.50  ......................................... Deauville
10.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 0 52.5 A Madamet [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Ready King 1:24.65  ..... 0.25  ......................................... Deauville
 12 days DEA  1500   53.5 A Madamet [ 1] A Madamet - Ihoa (fr): 4-0-1-0  

8  Ganass (fr) Total: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$5,442 (NG): 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-c   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Terra Fina (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1500m: 1-0-0-1
H Ghabri Places: 1400 . Owner: H Ghabri

14.06.23 STC 1300g HCP 0 58.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Sajir 1:23.12  ..... 7.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
07.07.23 CLA 1600g HCP 31 58.5 A Madamet [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Silver Spirit 1:37.80  ..... 4.12  .................................. Clairefontaine
22.07.23 VIC 1400s HCP 45 53.5 A Madamet [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Everstar 1:28.36  ..... 1.50  ...............................................Vichy
 31 days DEA  1500   53.5 M Guyon [ 4] M Guyon - Ganass (fr): 0-0-0-0  

9  Rouanita (fr) Total: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,363 (NG): 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   New Bay (UK) -- River On The Hills (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1500m: 1-0-0-0
N Clement Places: 1600 . Owner: Shamrock R /l Dyer /p Cherqui

01.06.23 NAN 1400g HCP 0 56.5 M Eon [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Aquila Volante 1:24.94  ... 21.81  ............................................ Nantes
18.07.23 SML 1600g HCP 0 58 E Etienne [ 1] B - - 7 ($ --) 7 Vermelho 1:38.94  ... 13.06  .......................................Saint-Malo
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 61 56 S Planque [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Ma Mome 1:41.30  ..... 0.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days DEA  1500   52 T Trullier [ 6] V T Trullier - Rouanita (fr): 0-0-0-0  



5
10:08 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$23,000 Chat. Etelan Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/08/2013 Moonlight Cloud T Jarnet 57.5kg 1:33.39

1600m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 666897
 2 681235
 3 541407
 4 074669
 5 590664
 6 500941
 7 031653
 8 554960
 9 010697
 10 7407
 11 000195
 12 283411
 13 500053
 14 738125

Just In Love
Pisorno (fr)
Aiguiere D’argent (fr)
Madouss (fr)
Dzarina (fr)
King Hartwood (fr)
Black Lives Matter (fr)
Kisswood (fr)
Domagnano (ire)
Look Out (fr)
Zaahir (fr)
Hot Summer (fr)
Le Kakou (fr)
Time To Fly

 28-2-2-3
 36-4-3-4
 41-4-6-5
 40-1-3-5
 12-1-0-2
 70-6-7-9
 25-2-1-3
 32-1-3-2
 61-5-3-6
 4-0-0-0
 63-7-3-5
 63-7-7-5
 59-4-8-4
 58-5-6-12

 $38,873 5 uk-m 60 [ 11] B
 $65,791 5 fr-g 59.5 [ 6] V
 $89,737 6 fr-g 59.5 [ 13] 
 $57,301 5 fr-m 59.5 [ 5] 
 $17,556 4 fr-m 59.5 [ 10] 
 $116,573 7 fr-g 59 [ 12] 
 $54,660 4 fr-g 59 [ 7] B
 $33,368 4 fr-m 58.5 [ 9] 
 $92,633 8 ire-g 58.5 [ 4] 
 $1,345 4 fr-g 58.5 [ 3] 
 $75,528 7 fr-g 56 [ 2] 
 $95,800 7 fr-g 55.5 [ 8] 
 $75,629 7 fr-h 55.5 [ 14] B
 $135,176 8 fr-g 55.5 [ 1] 

B Murzabayev
M Guyon
T Bachelot
R Thomas
J Guillochon
C Soumillon
A Pouchin
F Valle Skar -1.5

C Demuro
R Mangione
H Lebouc
A Madamet
M Velon -1.5
H Journiac

11.7%
17.4%
11.3%

7.9%
6.4%

14.9%
12.0%

8.1%
13.8%

6.7%
8.4%
9.4%
7.6%
8.2%

M F Weissmeier
Mlle A Budka
M F Weissmeier
C & Y Lerner
F Monnier
V Dissaux
S Kobayashi
C & Y Lerner
D Smaga
S Nigge
L Guilloux
Mlle C Auvray
F Foresi
N Caullery

7.2%
9.7%
7.2%
9.5%
8.8%
6.8%

12.7%
9.5%
7.9%
4.2%
2.7%
7.1%
6.6%
8.1%

 -- -- -35
 -- -- -33
 -- -- -59
 -- -- -49

 -- -- -47
 52 52 +12
 107 107 +65
 -- -- 
 80 61 +25
 -- -- -13
 67 67 +30
 -- -- 
 -- -- -39
 42 -- -29

 15-2-1-3
 6-1-1-0
 29-2-6-5
 0-0-0-0
 5-0-0-2
 46-4-7-3
 8-1-0-2
 7-0-1-1
 23-3-2-4
 0-0-0-0
 37-7-1-4
 24-3-3-4
 30-2-5-2
 10-0-0-2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  DEAUVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Domagnano (ire)
 6 King Hartwood (fr)
 14 Time To Fly
 5 Dzarina (fr)

-------------------------------------- 1 Just In Love 22%
6 King Hartwood (fr) 21%
4 Madouss (fr) 18%
14 Time To Fly 14%
12 Hot Summer (fr) 8%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Domagnano (ire) Won at Chantilly over 1600m in April. Player. King Hartwood (fr) Can be expected to play a lead role. 
Time To Fly In the mix. Dzarina (fr) Expected to be competitive.

1  Just In Love Total: 28-2-2-3 Turf: 22-2-0-3 Good: 15-0-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$38,873 (B): 11-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 3-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-uk-m   Dabirsim -- Just Married (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 15-2-1-3
M F Weissmeier Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Stall Nagnag

06.06.23 STC 1500g HCP 20 58.5 C Soumillon [ 17] B - - 8 ($ --) 17 Parure Des Sables 1:34.53  ..... 8.62  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
01.07.23 CHA 1600g HCP 35 64.5 P Lotout [ 1] B - - 9 ($ --) 11 Lepard 1:37.81  ..... 9.88  ..........................................Chantilly
13.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 35 60 H Besnier [ 16] B - - 7 ($ --) 16 L’ienissei 1:28.52  ..... 3.69  ......................................... Deauville
  9 days DEA  1599   60 B Murzabayev [ 11] B B Murzabayev - Just In Love: 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/05/22 (458 Days)

2  Pisorno (fr) Total: 36-4-3-4 Turf: 30-4-3-4 Good: 8-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$65,791 (NG): 33-4-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 6-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-g   Dream Ahead (USA) -- Antiqua Millenia (IRE) Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-3-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 6-1-1-0
Mlle A Budka Wins: 1100 1400 1500 1600 Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: Mlle F Vergnolle

26.04.23 STC 1600h HCP 45 59.5 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Braveheart 1:48.77  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
02.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 41 58.5 A Mosse [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 11 Trust Ahead 1:26.37  ..... 2.25  ......................................Compiegne
28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 33 56.5 Alex Roussel [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Light Wakeup 1:27.15  ..... 3.62  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 25 days DEA  1599   59.5 M Guyon [ 6] V M Guyon - Pisorno (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 14/04/23 (130 Days)

3  Aiguiere D’argent (fr) Total: 41-4-6-5 Turf: 37-4-6-5 Good: 19-3-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 3-1-0-0
Stakes:$89,737 (NG): 37-4-6-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-g   Excelebration (IRE) -- Plaisanciere (FR) Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 16-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 29-2-6-5
M F Weissmeier Wins: 1600(2) 1800(2) Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Galopp-club Rhein-main

14.06.23 STC 1600g HCP 43 57 M Guyon [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Lovely Angel 1:42.36  ..... 2.19  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
14.07.23 LON 1800s HCP 26 54.5 A Molins [ 10]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Gaylor Senora 1:48.98  ..... 7.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.08.23 CLA 1800g HCP 59 59.5 C Soumillon [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Riyak 1:49.10  ..... 1.81  .................................. Clairefontaine
  8 days DEA  1599   59.5 T Bachelot [ 13] T Bachelot - Aiguiere D’argent (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/05/23 (93 Days)

4  Madouss (fr) Total: 40-1-3-5 Turf: 27-1-3-3 Good: 24-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$57,301 (NG): 38-1-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 13-0-2-3 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-m   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Japan (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
C & Y Lerner Wins: 1200 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: S Assous

25.06.23 LYO 1400s HCP 33 58 S Ladjadj [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Bobik 1:22.96  ..... 3.94  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
07.07.23 CLA 1400g HCP 36 58.5 F Valle Skar [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Big Boots 1:22.20  ..... 2.38  .................................. Clairefontaine
01.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 49 59.5 F Valle Skar [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Viou 1:22.58  ..... 1.00  ......................................... Deauville
 21 days DEA  1599   59.5 R Thomas [ 5] R Thomas - Madouss (fr): 4-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/05/20 (1184 Days)



5  Dzarina (fr) Total: 12-1-0-2 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Good: 6-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$17,556 (NG): 12-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Zarak -- Uta (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-0-0-2
F Monnier Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Jp Lemelletier

16.06.23 CRO 1600g HCP 40 59.5 J Guillochon [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Zaya De La Plata --- ---  ..... 4.62  ..............................................Craon
04.07.23 COM 1600g HCP 52 58 J Guillochon [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Hartwood Man 1:36.94  ..... 2.62  ......................................Compiegne
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 47 59.5 J Guillochon [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 Heart Shining 1:41.50  ..... 2.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days DEA  1599   59.5 J Guillochon [ 10] J Guillochon - Dzarina (fr): 9-1-0-2   Last Win: 25/08/22 (362 Days)

6  King Hartwood (fr) Total: 70-6-7-9 Turf: 58-6-7-8 Good: 30-2-3-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 20th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$116,573 (NG): 66-6-7-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 8-1-0-2 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

7bay f.-fr-g   Motivator (UK) -- Sargasses (FR) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 36-3-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 36-4-3-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 46-4-7-3
V Dissaux Wins: 1400 1500 1600(4) Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: D Guindon

01.07.23 CHA 1400s HCP 18 57 Eddy Hardouin [ 10]  - - 9 ($ --) 17 Le Shalaa 1:25.29  ..... 6.94  ..........................................Chantilly
13.07.23 COM 1600s HCP 47 57.5 R Mangione [ 16]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Light Wakeup 1:36.25  ..... 1.25  ......................................Compiegne
08.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 40 55 M Barzalona [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Lovely Angel 1:38.74  ..... 0.75  ......................................... Deauville
 14 days DEA  1599  52 59 C Soumillon [ 12] C Soumillon - King Hartwood (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 08/08/23 (14 Days)

7  Black Lives Matter (fr) Total: 25-2-1-3 Turf: 23-2-1-3 Good: 17-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$54,660 (B): 11-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 5-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-g   Panis (USA) -- Magic Potion (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 8-1-0-2
S Kobayashi Wins: 1300 1600 Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: Pat  Barbe

09.06.23 COM 1600g HCP 36 60.5 A Pouchin [ 9] B - - 6 ($ --) 17 Hartwood Man 1:37.93  ..... 4.25  ......................................Compiegne
01.07.23 CHA 1600g HCP 58 68 H Barbe [ 11] B - - 5 ($ --) 11 Lepard 1:37.81  ..... 5.00  ..........................................Chantilly
08.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 42 57.5 A Pouchin [ 7] B - - 3 ($ --) 10 King Hartwood 1:38.74  ..... 1.25  ......................................... Deauville
 14 days DEA  1599  107 59 A Pouchin [ 7] B A Pouchin - Black Lives Matter (fr): 5-1-0-2   Last Win: 26/05/23 (88 Days)

8  Kisswood (fr) Total: 32-1-3-2 Turf: 16-0-1-1 Good: 24-1-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 29th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$33,368 (NG): 26-1-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 5-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Birchwood (IRE) -- Kiss A Miss (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 7-0-1-1
C & Y Lerner Wins: 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Mlle Al Jacq

26.05.23 COM 1600g HCP 38 58 F Valle Skar [ 13] B - - 9 ($ --) 17 Go Love 1:36.51  ..... 6.06  ......................................Compiegne
29.06.23 LON 1800g HCP 37 58 F Valle Skar [ 15]  - - 6 ($ --) 17 Get Set 1:52.17  ..... 3.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
06.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 0 58.5 R Thomas [ 1] B - - 15 ($ --) 16 Ami Soledad 1:56.62  ... 20.81  ......................................... Deauville
 16 days DEA  1599   58.5 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 9] F Valle Skar - Kisswood (fr): 21-1-3-2   Last Win: 19/12/22 (246 Days)

9  Domagnano (ire) Total: 61-5-3-6 Turf: 52-4-3-6 Good: 22-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 4-0-0-0
Stakes:$92,633 (NG): 58-4-3-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 12-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8bay-ire-g   Planteur (IRE) -- Daloisi (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 30-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-2-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 23-3-2-4
D Smaga Wins: 1400(2) 1600(2) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: D Smaga

26.05.23 COM 1600g HCP 42 59.5 C Demuro [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Al Khamsin 1:36.81  ..... 4.19  ......................................Compiegne
29.06.23 LON 1400g HCP 32 57 C Demuro [ 2]  - - 9 ($ --) 14 Romantic Rose 1:21.57  ..... 4.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
08.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 36 58 S Tison [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 King Hartwood 1:38.74  ..... 3.81  ......................................... Deauville
 14 days DEA  1599  61 58.5 C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - Domagnano (ire): 20-3-1-1   Last Win: 03/04/23 (141 Days)

10 Look Out (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,345 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4noipan-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Look At That (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
S Nigge Owner: Mme Seche-duval

25.10.22 LEN 2000g HCP 0 58 R Mangione [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Lion’s Mane 2:09.02  ..... 2.25  ..........................................Le Mans
12.01.23 LLS 2200s HCP 34 59 R Mangione [ 5]  - - 12 ($ --) 13 Lejendario 2:14.15  ..... 9.88  ................................... Lyon La Soie
24.03.23 LEC 1800h HCP 13 57 A Mosse [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Heatherwood 1:59.70  ... 10.12  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
151 days DEA  1599   58.5 R Mangione [ 3] R Mangione - Look Out (fr): 3-0-0-0  

11 Zaahir (fr) Total: 63-7-3-5 Turf: 48-4-3-2 Good: 26-6-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$75,528 (NG): 60-7-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Ampersand (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-1-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 37-7-1-4
L Guilloux Wins: 1600(7) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: L guilloux

16.06.23 CRO 1600g HCP 35 58 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Delta Spirit 1:44.16  ..... 0.06  ..............................................Craon
06.07.23 NAN 1600s HCP 18 51 H Lebouc [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 My Black Lady 1:38.40  ..... 5.31  ............................................ Nantes
17.07.23 CTB 2000s HCP 37 52 H Lebouc [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Baby George 2:02.63  ..... 3.00  ..................................Chateaubriant
 36 days DEA  1599  67 56 H Lebouc [ 2] H Lebouc - Zaahir (fr): 12-1-1-0   Last Win: 16/06/23 (67 Days)

12 Hot Summer (fr) Total: 63-7-7-5 Turf: 45-6-4-3 Good: 32-1-5-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 40th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$95,800 (NG): 55-6-7-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 12-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Sommerabend (UK) -- American Nizzy (FR) Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 28-6-2-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 24-3-3-4
Mlle C Auvray Wins: 1600(3) 1800(3) 2000 Places: 1200-2000 . Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

04.07.23 COM 1800g HCP 24 56 A Madamet [ 11]  - - 4 ($ --) 17 Joyce Galeste 1:48.26  ..... 2.06  ......................................Compiegne
13.07.23 COM 1600s HCP 27 54 A Madamet [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 17 Paint It Black 1:36.86  ..... 0.75  ......................................Compiegne
10.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 0 58 A Madamet [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 15 Zygfryd 1:58.87  ..... 0.75  ......................................... Deauville
 12 days DEA  1599   55.5 A Madamet [ 8] A Madamet - Hot Summer (fr): 10-2-2-2   Last Win: 10/08/23 (12 Days)

13 Le Kakou (fr) Total: 59-4-8-4 Turf: 50-4-6-4 Good: 15-0-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$75,629 (B): 16-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-h   Penny’s Picnic (IRE) -- Lacerta (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 42-4-5-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 30-2-5-2
F Foresi Wins: 1500(2) 1600(2) Places: 1500-2000 . Owner: Mme N Carrie-eychenne

26.05.23 MAS 2000s HCP 10 60.5 F Foresi [ 2] B - - 11 ($ --) 12 Levant 2:09.60  ..... 7.62  ......................................... Marseille 
28.06.23 MSB 1600g HCP 0 60.5 A Crastus [ 5] B - - 5 ($ --) 14 To Be Queen 1:44.50  ..... 3.25  ...............................Marseille-Borely
22.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 39 60 M Velon [ 8] B - - 3 ($ --) 16 Wheel Of Chance 1:39.56  ..... 1.50  ...............................................Vichy
 31 days DEA  1599   55.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 14] B M Velon - Le Kakou (fr): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 12/02/23 (191 Days)

14 Time To Fly Total: 58-5-6-12 Turf: 76-5-6-12 Good: 47-2-3-5 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 7-1-0-2
Stakes:$135,176 (NG): 74-4-6-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 12-0-0-5 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Alpinette (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-3-7 Best Time:-- --1599m: 10-0-0-2
N Caullery Wins: 1200(2) 1400(3) Places: 1100-1800 . Owner: F Normand/p Normand

13.06.23 COM 1400g HCP 40 59.5 H Journiac [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 18 Glorious Bay 1:26.68  ..... 1.50  ......................................Compiegne
23.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 45 59 H Journiac [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 17 Viou 1:30.45  ..... 1.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
08.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 29 54 H Journiac [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 King Hartwood 1:38.74  ..... 3.00  ......................................... Deauville
 14 days DEA  1599   55.5 H Journiac [ 1] H Journiac - Time To Fly: 7-2-2-0   Last Win: 13/06/23 (70 Days)
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$21,000 Mais.quatrans Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/08/2013 Moonlight Cloud T Jarnet 57.5kg 1:33.39

1600m
DEAUVILLE Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 282455
 2 113336
 3 032132
 4 216216
 5 379382
 6 067056
 7 187807
 8 034054
 9 000000
 10 078484
 11 930007
 12 498982
 13 686358
 14 667606

Plenty City (fr)
Skade (fr)
Aintreegirl (fr)
Vega Dream
Hygrove Lass (fr)
Ashdel (fr)
Beacon Towers (fr)
Louve Precieuse (fr)
Nebuchadnasser
Red Crazy (fr)
Estokenia (fr)
Hurricane Light
Georginela (fr)
Paint Island (ire)

 65-5-13-6
 25-3-2-4
 27-1-4-4
 78-3-9-9
 27-1-3-6
 18-1-0-2
 68-3-8-6
 24-1-1-2
 15-0-0-2
 38-3-2-2
 16-0-0-1
 58-7-6-3
 55-4-10-5
 37-2-4-3

 $109,498 8 fr-g 60 [ 8] 
 $38,922 5 fr-m 60 [ 5] B
 $30,195 6 fr-m 60 [ 13] 
 $67,790 6 uk-g 58.5 [ 1] B
 $36,682 4 fr-m 58.5 [ 2] B
 $13,304 4 fr-g 58.5 [ 14] V
 $65,183 6 fr-m 58 [ 3] B
 $21,867 4 fr-m 57.5 [ 11] 
 $6,897 5 uk-g 57.5 [ 7] 
 $58,650 4 fr-h 56.5 [ 4] V
 $3,589 4 fr-m 55.5 [ 12] 
 $116,392 8 fr-g 54 [ 6] V
 $62,250 7 fr-m 51 [ 10] 
 $53,410 7 ire-g 51 [ 9] V

C Pacaut -1.5
R Thomas
Alex Roussel
S Maillot
T Piccone
B Murzabayev
H Boutin
M Guyon
L Boisseau
C Demuro
Eddy Hardouin
A Lemaitre
H Lebouc
L Bails

8.9%
7.9%

11.3%
6.4%

10.6%
11.7%
12.1%
17.4%

4.3%
13.8%

6.7%
10.3%

8.4%
9.0%

H Fortineau
C Lecrivain
F Foucher
C H Plisson
C Escuder
A Hollinshead
C H Plisson
M Krebs
Mlle K Hoste
H Ghabri
Mlle A Budka
M M V-laberine
F Foucher
S Gouyette
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  DEAUVILLE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Plenty City (fr)
 5 Hygrove Lass (fr)
 8 Louve Precieuse
 4 Vega Dream

-------------------------------------- 13 Georginela (fr) 58%
1 Plenty City (fr) 27%
12 Hurricane Light 15%
4 Vega Dream 13%
6 Ashdel (fr) 8%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Plenty City (fr) Fair 5th on the last two runs the latter over 1500m at Deauville 9 days ago. Player. Hygrove Lass (fr) Live 
contender. Louve Precieuse (fr) Ought to be thereabouts. Vega Dream Place chance.

1  Plenty City (fr) Total: 65-5-13-6 Turf: 51-5-8-3 Good: 33-2-7-5 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 4-2-0-0
Stakes:$109,498 (NG): 65-5-13-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 16-2-3-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   Elusive City (USA) -- Pluie D’or (IRE) Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-2-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-6-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 26-3-5-3
H Fortineau Wins: 1500 1600(3) 1800 Places: 1300-2400 . Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

15.06.23 LON 1800g HCP 33 58.5 C Pacaut [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Top Glory 1:56.51  ..... 0.94  ..............................ParisLongchamp
01.07.23 CHA 1400s HCP 24 58 C Pacaut [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 15 La Fibre 1:25.59  ..... 1.38  ..........................................Chantilly
13.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 21 58.5 C Pacaut [ 13]  - - 5 ($ --) 15 Paint It Black 1:28.98  ..... 5.25  ......................................... Deauville
  9 days DEA  1599  45 60 C Pacaut -1.5 [ 8] C Pacaut - Plenty City (fr): 19-1-6-3   Last Win: 01/05/22 (478 Days)

2  Skade (fr) Total: 25-3-2-4 Turf: 19-3-2-4 Good: 9-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 7-0-1-0
Stakes:$38,922 (B): 16-3-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Kyurem (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-1-0-1
C Lecrivain Wins: 1400(2) 1600 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: J Merienne

08.05.23 LAL 1400g HCP 31 60 H Lebouc [ 9] B - - 3 ($ --) 14 Predetermined 1:27.67  ..... 1.06  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
16.05.23 STC 1400h HCP 25 55 A Crastus [ 4] B - - 3 ($ --) 10 Lovely Angel 1:27.85  ..... 3.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
25.05.23 LON 1800g HCP 0 53.5 H Lebouc [ 6] B - - 6 ($ --) 13 Joyeuse Sage 1:56.14  ..... 2.12  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 89 days DEA  1599   60 R Thomas [ 5] B R Thomas - Skade (fr): 1-0-0-1   Last Win: 03/04/23 (141 Days)

3  Aintreegirl (fr) Total: 27-1-4-4 Turf: 20-1-4-4 Good: 15-0-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$30,195 (NG): 27-1-4-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay f.-fr-m   Masterstroke (USA) -- Petrolina (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 14-0-3-1
F Foucher Wins: 1800 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ecurie R E

20.09.22 EVX 1800s HCP 0 59 Alex Roussel [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Belcha 1:54.80  ..... 1.25  ............................................ Evreux
01.10.22 ANG 1600g HCP 42 54 C Grosbois [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Carlton Choice 1:42.13  ..... 1.50  ............................................ Angers
22.10.22 STC 2000h HCP 48 60 M Barzalona [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Mabawi 2:22.82  ..... 0.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
304 days DEA  1599   60 Alex Roussel [ 13] Alex Roussel - Aintreegirl (fr): 12-1-1-0   Last Win: 20/09/22 (336 Days)

4  Vega Dream Total: 78-3-9-9 Turf: 63-3-7-7 Good: 40-1-7-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 3-0-0-1
Stakes:$67,790 (B): 41-2-5-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 8-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-uk-g   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Sheringa (FR) Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 37-2-2-5 Best Time:-- --1599m: 25-1-2-4
C H Plisson Wins: 1400(2) 1600 Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 17 56 S Maillot [ 5] B - - 2 ($ --) 13 Dandy Cool 1:28.19  ..... 5.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
03.08.23 LAT 1600s HCP 29 56 M Romary [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Twin Boy 1:40.62  ..... 2.00  ............................ La Teste de Buch
17.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 23 61 A J  Hayes [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Prince Des Dunes 1:34.85  ..... 5.62  ......................................... Deauville
  5 days DEA  1599  62 58.5 S Maillot [ 1] B S Maillot - Vega Dream: 17-2-5-3   Last Win: 03/08/23 (19 Days)



5  Hygrove Lass (fr) Total: 27-1-3-6 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Good: 17-1-1-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 27th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$36,682 (B): 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Zelzal -- Hygrove Katie (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-1-1
C Escuder Wins: 1500 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: N Souchon

24.06.23 MAS 1500s HCP 52 53.5 M Waldhauser [ 2] B - - 3 ($ --) 10 Mafalda Story 1:28.51  ..... 1.25  ......................................... Marseille 
08.07.23 AIX 1200s HCP 19 57.5 S Ruis [ 1] B - - 8 ($ --) 12 I Dare 1:11.60  ..... 2.38  .................................. Aix-Les-Bains
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 42 59.5 T Piccone [ 2] B - - 2 ($ --) 14 Najiba 1:42.50  ..... 0.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days DEA  1599   58.5 T Piccone [ 2] B T Piccone - Hygrove Lass (fr): 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 05/09/22 (351 Days)

6  Ashdel (fr) Total: 18-1-0-2 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Good: 13-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,304 (NG): 15-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 4-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Shalaa (IRE) -- Ellary (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 8-1-0-1
A Hollinshead Wins: 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Dr Lodge

24.06.23 COM 1800g HCP 0 60.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 5] B - - 18 ($ --) 18 Icatu 1:49.50  ... 15.00  ......................................Compiegne
20.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 42 58.5 B Murzabayev [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Muelheimer Perle 1:39.57  ..... 1.62  ...............................................Vichy
06.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 15 57.5 B Murzabayev [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 15 Cisky 1:58.42  ..... 1.69  ......................................... Deauville
 16 days DEA  1599   58.5 B Murzabayev [ 14] V B Murzabayev - Ashdel (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/09/22 (333 Days)

7  Beacon Towers (fr) Total: 68-3-8-6 Turf: 68-3-8-6 Good: 24-1-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 18th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$65,183 (B): 61-3-8-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Dabirsim -- Kanel (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 32-0-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 42-2-5-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 27-1-4-3
C H Plisson Wins: 1400 1600 1800 Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 9 59.5 L Poggionovo [ 3] B - - 8 ($ --) 13 Dandy Cool 1:28.19  ... 10.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
09.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 23 60.5 H Boutin [ 14] B - - 10 ($ --) 16 Toutelusive 1:40.51  ..... 6.56  ...............................................Vichy
16.08.23 LET 1300s HCP 16 59.5 M Romary [ 9] B - - 7 ($ --) 13 Valento 1:17.60  ..... 1.88  ......................................Le Touquet
  6 days DEA  1599  49 58 H Boutin [ 3] B H Boutin - Beacon Towers (fr): 12-0-1-1   Last Win: 06/07/23 (47 Days)

8  Louve Precieuse (fr) Total: 24-1-1-2 Turf: 21-1-1-2 Good: 12-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$21,867 (NG): 23-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Dabirsim -- Licorne Bleue (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 14-0-1-1
M Krebs Wins: 1500 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: R Meder

09.06.23 COM 1600g HCP 5 59.5 T Bachelot [ 10]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Paint It Black 1:38.16  ... 10.12  ......................................Compiegne
04.07.23 COM 1600g HCP 19 55 A Lemaitre [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Sanpedro 1:36.42  ..... 2.81  ......................................Compiegne
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 35 58.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Najiba 1:42.50  ..... 2.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days DEA  1599   57.5 M Guyon [ 11] M Guyon - Louve Precieuse (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 31/01/22 (568 Days)

9  Nebuchadnasser Total: 15-0-0-2 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$6,897 (NG): 15-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-uk-g   Heeraat (IRE) -- Alucica (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 8-0-0-1
Mlle K Hoste Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: P Jonckheere

23.06.23 STC 1400g HCP 24 60 B Marie [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 17 Viou 1:30.45  ..... 9.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
13.07.23 COM 1600s HCP 15 60 T Piccone [ 3]  - - 15 ($ --) 17 Hot Summer 1:36.86  ..... 8.94  ......................................Compiegne
06.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 11 58.5 L Boisseau [ 14]  - - 12 ($ --) 15 Cisky 1:58.42  ..... 3.81  ......................................... Deauville
 16 days DEA  1599   57.5 L Boisseau [ 7] L Boisseau - Nebuchadnasser: 1-0-0-0  

10 Red Crazy (fr) Total: 38-3-2-2 Turf: 24-2-2-2 Good: 24-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 33rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$58,650 (NG): 33-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 6-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Red Love (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 17-0-2-1
H Ghabri Wins: 1200 1500(2) Places: 1200-1600 . Owner: H Ghabri

04.07.23 COM 1600g HCP 17 53.5 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Sanpedro 1:36.42  ..... 2.31  ......................................Compiegne
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 29 57.5 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 8 ($ --) 14 Najiba 1:42.50  ..... 3.88  .................................. Clairefontaine
15.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 21 57 C Demuro [ 3] B - - 4 ($ --) 16 Miss Springsteen 1:58.21  ..... 3.06  ......................................... Deauville
  7 days DEA  1599   56.5 C Demuro [ 4] V C Demuro - Red Crazy (fr): 6-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/03/22 (515 Days)

11 Estokenia (fr) Total: 16-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Good: 8-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,589 (NG): 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Birchwood (IRE) -- Delya (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-0
Mlle A Budka Places: 2000 . Owner: J Khalifa

11.06.23 LON 2400g HCP 23 55 D Santiago [ 4]  - - 11 ($ --) 17 Lavirca Dodville 2:34.05  ..... 3.69  ..............................ParisLongchamp
22.06.23 LAT 1800g HCP 0 51 A Mekouche [ 4] B - - 11 ($ --) 17 Noire Desire 1:53.60  ... 13.81  ............................ La Teste de Buch
02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 29 57 M Barzalona [ 13]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Najiba 1:42.50  ..... 3.38  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days DEA  1599   55.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 12] Eddy Hardouin - Estokenia (fr): 0-0-0-0  

12 Hurricane Light Total: 58-7-6-3 Turf: 50-6-6-2 Good: 29-5-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 31st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$116,392 (NG): 57-7-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 9-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-fr-g   Orpen (USA) -- City Of Light (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-4-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 22-4-3-0
Mme M Verplanken-laberine Wins: 1300 1400(2) 1600(4) Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: Mme M Verplanken-laberine

15.06.23 LON 1800g HCP 21 56 B Marie [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Top Glory 1:56.51  ..... 3.12  ..............................ParisLongchamp
13.07.23 COM 1600s HCP 33 60 B Marie [ 15]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Al Rassoul 1:37.25  ..... 4.44  ......................................Compiegne
22.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 27 57 M Grandin [ 12]  - - 2 ($ --) 16 Moasa 1:38.97  ..... 0.06  ...............................................Vichy
 31 days DEA  1599   54 A Lemaitre [ 6] V A Lemaitre - Hurricane Light: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 14/11/22 (281 Days)

13 Georginela (fr) Total: 55-4-10-5 Turf: 43-3-10-4 Good: 23-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-1-0
Stakes:$62,250 (NG): 54-4-10-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 4-1-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-m   George Vancouver (USA) -- Maladetta (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-9-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 26-1-4-3
F Foucher Wins: 1400 1500 1600 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ecurie R E

29.04.23 LEN 1400s HCP 20 56 Alex Roussel [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Top Glory 1:26.92  ..... 0.31  ..........................................Le Mans
24.05.23 LEN 1400g HCP 0 53 H Lebouc [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Stranger 1:23.39  ..... 3.12  ..........................................Le Mans
30.06.23 CLA 1400g HCP 0 51 F Veron [ 9]  - - 8 ($ --) 18 Art Collection 1:23.30  ..... 4.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
 53 days DEA  1599  37 51 H Lebouc [ 10] H Lebouc - Georginela (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/02/22 (550 Days)

14 Paint Island (ire) Total: 37-2-4-3 Turf: 34-2-4-3 Good: 18-2-4-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$53,410 (NG): 33-2-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Deauville: 5-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-ire-g   Zoffany (IRE) -- Inis Boffin (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 11-1-1-1
S Gouyette Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: A Glaziou

01.12.22 POR 2000s HCP 0 56 M Justum [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Madn’es 2:14.32  ..... 7.50  .........................................Pornichet
13.07.23 COM 1600s HCP 8 55 M Justum [ 16]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Al Rassoul 1:37.25  ..... 9.50  ......................................Compiegne
26.07.23 SML 1800g HCP 2 51 C Pacaut [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Lloyd 1:52.14  ... 10.44  .......................................Saint-Malo
 27 days DEA  1599  57 51 L Bails [ 9] V L Bails - Paint Island (ire): 4-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/09/18 (1816 Days)


